PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON BURGESS	06/15/2016
DUNCAN IRONMONGER	06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRONBURG INVENTIONS LTD.	
Street Address:	10 MARKET PLACE	
Internal Address:	WINCANTON	
City:	SOMERSET	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA9 9LP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29451960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)365-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email: djackson@parksiplaw.com

PARKS IP LAW LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 730 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0905-001CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. TERRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Terrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=0905-001CIP_Burgess Assignment#page1.tif source=0905-001CIP_Burgess Assignment#page2.tif source=0905-001CIP Burgess Assignment#page3.tif

source=Docket No 0905-001 CIP - Ironmonger Assignment#page1.tif source=Docket No 0905-001 CIP - Ironmonger Assignment#page2.tif source=Docket No 0905-001 CIP - Ironmonger Assignment#page3.tif

Docket No. 0905-001CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Simon Burgess, residing at 39 Jubilee Avenue, Sileby,

Loughborough, LE12 7TH United Kingdom and Duncan Ironmonger, residing at 3820

Roswell Road, Unit 306, Atlanta, GA 30342 hereafter referred to as Assignor(s), have

invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "GAME

CONTROLLER;" for which an application was filed on April 10, 2013 and assigned

Application No. 29/451,960; and

WHEREAS, Ironburg Inventions, Ltd., corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the United Kingdom, Registration Number 07627329, and having an at 10

Market Place, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9LP United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to

as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this

invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United

States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this

application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten

Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from

Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred,

and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its

lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention

and this provisional application, and all non-provisionals, divisions, and continuations

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all

Page 1 of 3

Inventor(s): Simon Burgess and Duncan Ironmonger

Title: GAME CONTROLLER

Docket No. 0905-001CIP

ASSIGNMENT

reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional

application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application,

and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in

any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any

foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States

and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest

assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement

in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further

consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known

to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers

when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns,

execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign

2

Inventor(s): Simon Burgess and Duncan Ironmonger Title: GAME CONTROLLER Docket No. 0905-001CIP

ASSIGNMENT

country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this <u>15th</u> day of
Inventor Full Name: Simon Burgess	
Residence: Connaught house, 30 howe lane, ro	thley, LE7 7LB
Signature:	; Date:6/15/2016
Inventor Full Name: Duncan Ironmonge Residence:	
Signature:	: Date:

Docket No. 0905-001CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Simon Burgess, residing at 39 Jubilee Avenue, Sileby,

Loughborough, LE12 7TH United Kingdom and Duncan Ironmonger, residing at 3820

Roswell Road, Unit 306, Atlanta, GA 30342 hereafter referred to as Assignor(s), have

invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "GAME"

CONTROLLER;" for which an application was filed on April 10, 2013 and assigned

Application No. 29/451,960; and

WHEREAS, Ironburg Inventions, Ltd., corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the United Kingdom, Registration Number 07627329, and having an at 10

Market Place, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9LP United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to

as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this

invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United

States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this

application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten

Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from

Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred.

and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its

lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention

and this provisional application, and all non-provisionals, divisions, and continuations

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

Inventor(s): Simon Burgess and Duncan Ironmonger

Title: GAME CONTROLLER

Docket No. 0905-001CIP

ASSIGNMENT

reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional

application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application,

and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in

any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any

foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States

and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest

assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement

in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further

consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known

to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers

when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns,

execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign

2

Inventor(s): Simon Burgess and Duncan Ironmonger Title: GAME CONTROLLER Docket No. 0905-001CIP ASSIGNMENT

country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2016.		
Inventor Full Name: <u>Simon Burgess</u> Residence:		
Signature:	; Date:	
	Ironmonger He NE, Bakkarie, Go-30319	
Signature:	: Date: 164 The 200	